Operating Instructions
for
Bypass Level Indicator
Model: NBK-ATEX
NBK-03 to -33 ATEX
page 2  NBK-03 to -33 ATEX K12/0722
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

  NBK-03 to -33 ATEX
NBK-03 to -33 ATEX K12/0722  page 33
13. Order Codes
ATEX-version only NBK-03...NBK-10
Order Details (Example: NBK-03 F15 00 1 A0)
Model Rated
pressure Connection Nominal size Roller/
ball indicator
Sensor/
Transmitter Medium density float Options
NBK-03 PN16/Class 150
F=DIN flange
A=ASME-
     flange
R=R male
       thread
N=NPT male
       thread
S=welding-
      nipple
15=DN15, 1/2"
20=DN20, 3/4"
25=DN25, 1"
32=DN32, 11/4"
40=DN40, 1½”
50=DN50, 2”
XX=special
       connection
00= without
RP= PP-roller
RK= ceramic-
         roller
KP = ball
          display
           with
         Plexiglas®-
          sight tube
KM = ball
            display
            with
         Makrolon®-
           sight tube
KF = like KM
           but with
           oil filling
KG = ball
           display
            with
         borosilicate
           sight tube
1 = without electrical
attached parts
ATEX - II 1G / 2G D
2* = with reed contact chain
      II 1GD Exia IIC T6